the gross proceeds therefrom (assuming no exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option) but not the incurrence of any debt under Genco�s
proposed $100 million and $253 million secured credit facilities or any debt issuance costs.

This allocation of the use of proceeds is illustrative of Genco�s intent with respect to the net proceeds from the offerings of the securities. See �Use
of Proceeds� in each preliminary prospectus supplement for further information. This table should be read in conjunction with Genco�s unaudited
consolidated financial statements (including the notes thereto) incorporated by reference into each preliminary prospectus supplement.

March 31, 2010

Actual

As adjusted for
sale of the common
stock and Baltic

Trading
indebtedness

Further
adjusted for

the convertible notes
offering

(in thousands)

Long-term debt, including current maturities:
Credit facilities $ 1,314,500 $ 1,354,400 $ 1,354,400
Notes offered (1) (2) � �  85,126
Total long-term debt  1,314,500  1,354,400 1,439,526
Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value; 25,000,000 shares
authorized; no shares issued or outstanding � � �
Common stock, $0.01 par value; 100,000,000 shares
authorized; 31,932,798 shares issued and
outstanding, actual; 35,057,798 shares issued and
outstanding, as adjusted for the common stock
offering 319 351 351
Paid-in capital (1)(2) 720,667 768,232 793,106
Accumulated other comprehensive income 14,131 14,131 14,131
Retained Earnings 226,270 226,270 226,270
Total Genco Shipping & Trading Limited
shareholders� equity 961,387 1,008,984 1,033,858

Edgar Filing: GENCO SHIPPING & TRADING LTD - Form FWP

7

Non Controlling Interest 212,770 212,770 212,770
Total shareholders� equity 1,174,157 1,221,754 1,246,628
Total capitalization $ 2,488,657 $ 2,576,154 $ 2,686,154

(1)   A $110.0 million principal amount and estimated $24.9 million debt discount will be recorded for the notes, resulting in a net increase in
outstanding debt amounts reported as a result of the notes offering of $85.1 million and increasing shareholders� equity by approximately $24.9
million.

(2)   Does not include debt issuance costs.

Genco has filed a registration statement, as well as prospectus supplements and the accompanying prospectus, with the SEC for the offerings to
which this communication relates. Before you invest, you should read the prospectus supplements and the accompanying prospectus and other